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RECOMMENDATIONS 

In the scope of the present study and after reviewing the previously published 

studies about this topic, we may recommend the following: 

 Angiotensinogen could be used for predicting AKI in patients with severe sepsis. 

 It should be measured multiple times during ICU stay for better prognostic accuracy. 

  Multiple cut-off values should be evaluated to reach optimal threshold which could 

be particularly useful for screening patients who will meet the outcomes for 

enrollment in a clinical trial of early intervention.  

 The study should be compared with other AKI biomarkers in ICU patients with other 

causes of AKI not only severe sepsis, but also all causes of AKI. 

 Larger sample size and longer duration of study should be applied to reach optimum 

results. 
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APPENDIX (1) 
(14) 

RIFLE and AKIN Criteria for Diagnosis and Classification of AKI 

                 RIFLE                                                                   AKIN 

Class SCr Urine output 

(common to 

both) 
Stage 

SCr 

Risk Increased SCr to ×1.5 

baseline 

Urine output <0.5 

mg/kg/h, For>6 h  

1 Increase in Cr≥0.3 mg/dL 

or increase in SCr to 

>150%- 

200% of baseline 

Injury Increased SCr to × 2 

baseline 

Urine output <0.5 

mg/kg/h, For >12 

hr. 

2 Increase in SCr to >200%-

300% of baseline 

Failure Increased SCr to ×3 

baseline; or an 

increase of ≥0.5 

mg/dL to a value 

of ≥4 mg/dL 

Urine output <0.3 

mg/kg/h, For>12 

h or anuria for 

>12 h 

3

3 

Increase in SCr to >300% 

of baseline; or to ≥4 mg/dL 

with an acute increase of 

≥0.5 mg/dL; or on RRT 

loss Need for RRT for >4 

wk. 

 

End 

stage 

Need for RRT for >3 

mo. 

RIFLE: Risk, Injury, Failure, Loss, End stage 

AKIN: Acute Kidney Injury staging 

AKI: Acute Kidney Injury 

SCr.: Serum Creatinine 

RRT: Renal Replacement Therapy 
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APPENDIX (2) 
(14) 

ACUTE KIDNEY INJURY SCORE 

Stage Serum creatinine Urine output 

1 1.5 to 1.9 times baseline or ≥0.3 mg/dl (≥26.5 μmol/l) 

increase  

<0.5 ml/kg/hour for 

6 to 12 hours 

2 2.0 to 2.9 times baseline <0.5 ml/kg/hour for 

≥12 hours 

3 3.0 times baseline or increase in serum creatinine to ≥4.0 

mg/dl (≥353.6 μmol/l) or initiation of renal replacement 

therapy or in patients <18 years a decrease in e GFR to 

<35 ml/minute per 1.73 m
2
 

<0.3 ml/kg/hour for 

≥24 hours or anuria 

for ≥12 hours  

E GFR, estimated glomerular filtration rate 
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APPENDIX (4)
(111)

 

ACUTE PHYSIOLOGIC ASSESSMENT AND 
Chronic Health Evaluation (APACHE) II Scoring System 

Physiologic 
Variable 

High Abnormal Range                                                      Low Abnormal Range 

+4 +3 +2 +1 0 +1 +2 +3 +4 Points 

Temperature - rectal 
(°C) 

>41° 39 to 
40.9° 

 38.5 to 
38.9° 

36 to 
38.4° 

34 to 
35.9° 

32 to 
33.9° 

30 to 
31.9° 

<29.9°  

Mean Arterial 
Pressure - mm Hg 

>160 130 to 
159 

110 to 
129 

 70 to 
109 

 50 to 
69 

 <49  

Heart Rate 
(ventricular 
response) 

>180 140 to 
179 

110 to 
139 

 70 to 
109 

 55 to 
69 

40 to 
54 

<39  

Respiratory Rate 
(non-ventilated or 
ventilated) 

>50 35 to 
49 

 25 to 
34 

12 to 24 10 to 
11 

6 to 9  <5  

Oxygenation: A-
aDO2or PaO2 (mm 
Hg) 
a. FIO2 >0.5 record 
A-aDO2 
b. FIO2 <0.5 record 
PaO2 

>500 350 to 
499 

200 to 
349 

 <200 
 
 
 
PO2>70 

 
 
 
 
PO2 
61 to 
70 

  
 
 
 
PO2 
55 to 
60 

 
 
 
 
 
PO2<55 

 

Arterial pH 
(preferred) 
  
Serum HCO3 
(venous mEq/l) 
(not preferred, but 
may use if no ABGs) 

>7.7 
 
 
>52 

7.6 to 
7.69 
 
41 to 
51.9 

 7.5 to 
7.59 
 
32 to 
40.9 

7.33 to 
7.49 
 
22 to 
31.9 

 7.25 to 
7.32 
 
18 to 
21.9 

7.15 to 
7.24 
 
15 to 
17.9 

<7.15 
 
 
<15 

 

Serum Sodium 
(mEq/l) 

>180 160 to 
179 

155 to 
159 

150 to 
154 

130 to 
149 

 120 to 
129 

111 to 
119 

<110  

Serum Potassium 
(mEq/l) 

>7 6 to 
6.9 

 5.5 to 
5.9 

3.5 to 
5.4 

3 to 
3.4 

2.5 to 
2.9 

 <2.5  

Serum Creatinine 
(mg/dl) 
Double point score 
for acute renal failure 

>3.5 2 to 
3.4 

1.5 to 
1.9 

 0.6 to 
1.4 

 <0.6    

Hematocrit (%) >60  50 to 
59.9 

46 to 
49.9 

30 to 
45.9 

 20 to 
29.9 

 <20  

White Blood Count 
(total/mm3) 
(in 1000s) 

>40  20 to 
39.9 

15 to 
19.9 

3 to 14.9  1 to 
2.9 

 <1  

Glasgow Coma 
Score (GCS) 
Score = 15 minus 
actual GCS 

          

A. Total Acute Physiology Score (sum of 12 above points)  

B. Age points (years) <44=0; 45 to 54=2; 55 to 64=3; 65 to 74=5; >75=6  

C. Chronic Health Points (see below)  

Total APACHE II Score (add together the points from A+B+C)   
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Interpretation of Score: 

Score DeathRate (%) 

0-4 4 

5-9 8 

10-14 15 

15-19 25 

20-24 40 

25-29 55 

30-34 75 

>34 85 
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APPENDIX (5) 
(112) 

Sofa score 

 

Sequential Organ Failure Assessment  

The SOFA score is a scoring system to determine the extent of a person's organ 

function or rate of failure. The score is based on six different scores, one each for the 

respiratory, cardiovascular, hepatic, coagulation, renal and neurological systems. 

Both the mean and highest SOFA scores being predictors of outcome. An 

increase in SOFA score during the first 24 to 48 hours in the ICU predicts a mortality 

rate of at least 50% up to 95%. Scores less than 9 give predictive mortality at 33% 

while above 11 can be close to or above 95% 
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 جامعة الإسكندرية

 الطب كلية

 الطب الحرجقسم 

 

 كمتنبئ محتمل للفشل الكلوي الانجيوتينسينوجين في البول
 الحاد في التعفن الشديد 

 
 

 

 الةـرس
 

  الطب الحرجلقسم  مقدمة 

 ـ جامعة الإسكندريةالطب  كلية

 ضمن متطلبات درجة
 

 الطب الحرج  الماجستير فى
 

 

 نـــــم

 عبد الحميد محمدمحمد ابراهيم 
 7002، الطب والجراحة  بكالوريوس

 

 

 

 
 

 الطب كلية

 جامعة الإسكندرية 
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 القريعي فتحي أحمد  د/

 

 

 تامر عبد الله  حلمى د/

 انشاككالم انشرفالم
 

 سمير محمد العوضى د/

 إيمان طايع السيد/ د
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